Grade Level and
Test

3rd Grade ELA
3rd Grade Math

4th Grade ELA
4th Grade Math

5th Grade ELA
5th Grade Math

Lincoln ELA Tofals
Lincoln Math Totals

6th Grade ELA
6th Grade Math

7th Grade ELA
7th Grade Math

8th Grade ELA
8th Grade Math

Jr. High ELA Totals
Jr. High Math Totals

District ELA Totals
District Math Totals

Did Not Meet
Expectations

12 14.46%

7 B8.43%
12 13.04%
10 10.87%

9 9.38%
11 11.46%
33 12.18%
28 10.33%
10 11.24%
19 21.35%
16 14.41%
11 9.91%
18 20.93%
19 22.09%
44 15.38%
49 17.13%
77 13.82%
77 13.82%

2018 Pana PARCC Test Results

Partially Met
Expectations
15 18.07%
14 16.87%
22 23.91%
22 23.91%
18 18.75%
31 32.29%
55 20.30%
67 24.72%
14 15.73%
29 32.58%
20 18.02%
34 30.63%
14 16.28%
22 25.58%
48 16.78%
85 29.72%
103 18.49%
152 27.29%

Approaching
Expectations

25
20

27
24

43
33

95
77

36
31

32
50

18
18

86
99

181
176

30.12%
24.10%

29.35%
26.09%

44.79%
34.38%

35.06%
28.41%

40.45%
34.83%

28.83%
45.05%

20.93%
20.93%

30.07%
34.62%

32.50%
31.60%

Met Expectations

31
28

28
35

25
20

84
83

25
10

41
16

31
24

97
50

181
133

37.35%
33.73%

30.43%
38.04%

26.04%
20.83%

31.00%
30.63%

28.09%
11.24%

36.94%
14.41%

36.05%
27.91%

33.92%
17.48%

32.50%
23.88%

Exceeded
Expectations

0
14

15
19

0.00%
16.87%

3.26%
1.09%

1.04%
1.04%

1.48%
5.90%

4.49%
0.00%

1.80%
0.00%

5.81%
3.49%

3.85%
1.05%

2.69%
3.41%

Total
Number
of

Students Total Proficient

83
83

92
92

96
96

271
271

89
89

111
il

86
86

286
286

557
557

31
42

31|

36

26
21

88
99

29
10

43
16

36
21

108
53

196
152

37.35%
50.60%

33.70%
39.13%

27.08%
21.88%

32.47%
36.53%

32.58%
11.24%

38.74%
14.41%

41.86%
31.40%

37.76%
18.53%

35.19%
27.29%



Lincoln School

- PARCC Comparison 2017 to 2018

Grade level |[Pana CUSD# 8 Total Proficient (Met Illinois State Average Total

& Test or exceeded) Proficient (Met or exceeded)
2017 2018 Difference 2017 208 Difference

3rd Grade ELA 40.43% 37.35% -3.08% 35.00% 37.00% 2.00%

3rd Grade

Math 46.81% 50.60% 3.7%% 34.00% 37.80% 3.80%

4th Grade ELA 22.22% 33.70% 11.48% 40.00% 38.50% -1.50%

4th Grade

Math 28.28% 39.13% 10.85% 28.00% 31.50% 3.50%

5th Grade ELA 37.23% 27.08% -10.15% 39.00% 35.60% -3.40%

5th Grade

Math 19.15% 21.88% 2.73% 27.00% 30.80% 3.80%

Lincoln ELA

totals 33.10% 32.47% -0.63% 38.00% 37.03% -0.97%

Lincoln Math

totals 31.36% 36.53% 5.17% 29.67% 33.37% 3.70%

Yellow = Above state average



Pana Jr. High

Grade level &

Pana CUSD# 8 Total Proficient (Met

v>ﬂm‘n‘003vm_._m03 2017 to 2018

Illinois State Average Total

Test or exceeded) Proficient (Met or exceeded)
2017 2018 Difference - 2017 208 Difference

6th Grade ELA 26.32% 32.58% 5.26% | o 35.00% 34.00% -1.00%
6th Grade Math 20.53% 11.24% -9.29% e 27.00% 26.90% -0.10%
7th Grade ELA 34.52% 38.74% 4.22% 39.00% 39.80% 0.80%
7th Grade Math 20.24% 14.41% 5.83% - 28.00% 30.40% 2.40%
8th Grade ELA 31.11% 41.86% 10.75% - 40.00% 36.40% -3.60%
8th Grade Math 21.11% 31.40% 10.29% 32.00% 29.40% -2.60%
Jr. High ELA totals 30.21% 37.76% 7.55% : - 38.00% 36.73% -1.27%
Jr. High Math

totals 16.67% 18.53% 1.86% 29.00% 28.90% -0.10%




ELA
2015
12016
2017

2018

Math
2015

2016

2017

3rd Grade

26.37%
31.52%
40.43%

37.35%

3rd Grade

30.77%
41.30%

46.81%
50.60%

4 Year PARCC History

25.69%  29.03%
34.88% 19.47%
22.22%  37.23%
33.70%  27.08%
4th Grade 5th Grade
16.51% 17.20%
30.23%  12.39%
28.28% 19.15%
39.13% 21.88%

26.19%
32.58%
26.32%

oth Grade

14.29%
17.98%

- 1053%
11.24%

7th Grade

26.88%
32.95%
34.52%
38.74%

7.53%

4th Grade 5th Grade 6th Grade 7th Grade 8th Grade

30.48%
35.63%
31.11%.
41.86%

8th Grade

24.53%
14.94%

21.11%



4 Year PARCC History By Class

Class of 2022 Freshman Class

ELA Math
5th Grade 29.03% 17.20%
6th Grade 32.58% 17.98%
7th Grade 34.52% 20.24%
8th Grade 41.86% 31.40%

Class of 2024 7th Grade Class

ELA Math
3rd Grade 26.37% 30.77%
4th Grade 34.88% 30.23%
5th Grade 37.23% 19.15%
6th Grade 32.58% 11.24%

Class of 2026 5th Grade Class
ELA Math

3rd Grade
4th Grade

40.43%
33.70%

46.81%
39.13%

Class of 2023 8th Grade Class

ELA Math
4th Grade 25.69% 16.51%
5th Grade 19.47% 12.39%
6th Grade 26.32% 10.53%
7th Grade 38.74% 14.41%

Class of 2025 6th Grade Class

ELA Math
3rd Grade 31.52% 41.30%
4th Grade 22.22% 28.28%
5th Grade 27.08% 21.88%



2018 Lincoln School PARCC Scores

ELA Math
- " Low )  Low
All White  IEP Income Al White  IEP Income

3rd  3730%  39.25%  14.30%  27.80% 3rd  50.60%  51.90%  28.60%  42.60%
4th | 3370% 3440% 1330%  29.00%  4th 39.10%  40.00% 20.00%  31.80%
5th  2700% 26.90%  0.00%  25.70% 5th | 2180% 2150%  5.65%  21.40%
Lincoln  3250%  33.20%  8.50%  27.45% ~Lincoln 36.55%  37.00%  17.10% | 31.10%
TargetScore | 43.03%  51.21%  19.15%  30.44% Target Score | 38.93%  46.80%  18.78%  26.56%
Divide mnn:.m by - o | Divide mno_..m._.uz._.‘ ‘ o
target 0.755  0.648 0444  0.902 target 0939  0.791 0.911  10.000
x100 7553 6483 4439 90418 x100 9389 7906 9105  100.00
10% 755 648 444 902  10% 791 10.00




Lincoln Sub Group Comparison ELA

Did Not Meet Approaching ‘Met ‘Exceeded Approaching

Expectations Partially Met Expectations 'Expectations |Expectations Expectations Proficient |+Proficient
2016 13.00% 27.00% 32.40% 27.30% W 0.30% 27.60% 60.00% |
2017 15% 20.90% 31.00% 31.40% 1.70% 33.10% | 64.10% |
2018 _

12.20% 20.30% 35.10% 31.00% ‘_ moﬁu 32.50% 67.60%

Did Not Meet W>Eu6mwz:@ Met ‘Exceeded _>vn8mo23© m
Expectations Partially Met Expectations 'Expectations Expectations _mxvmoﬁmzo:m Proficient I+Proficient
2016 13.40% 26.15% 32.20% | 27.90% 0.40% 28.30% 60.50%
, 2017 15.20% 21.70% 28.90% 32.50% 1.80% 34.30% | 63.20%
_ 2018 11.80% 20.60% | 34. bbo\e 31.70% ‘_ 50% 33.20% | 67.60%
Did Not Meet " >Uu8mos_:m Met Exceeded . m>nn8mo:_:m_ ,
Expectations Partially Met Expectations _mxvmoﬁmﬁ_o:m ‘Expectations ﬂmxnmoﬁmﬁ_o:m Proficient +Proficient
2016 53.20% 25.50% 8.50% 12.80% , 0.00% 12.80% 21.30%
2017 57.10% 18.40% 16.30% 8.20% 0% 8.20% 24.50%
. 2018 42.60% _ 31.90% _ 3 00% _ 8.50% o oo°\o | 8.50% - 25.50% |
Did Not Meet f>v90mo:_:m Met ‘Exceeded >un8mo:_:m_
Expectations Partially Met Expectations _mxumoﬁm,ﬁ_o:m Expectations _anmoﬁmﬂ_osm Proficient +Proficient
2016 14.90% 30.30% 32.30% 22.40% 0% 22.40% 54.70%
2017 19.10% . 2250% 32.40% 24.50% 1.50% 2600% 56.40%

2018 16.10% 23.80% 32.60% 26.40% 1.00% 27.40% 60.00%




Lincoln Sub Group Comparison Math

'Did Not Meet  Partially Met ~ Approaching mz_mﬁ Exceeded W>vn8mo§:m .,
Expectations  Expectations _ Expectations " Expectations ~ Expectations  Proficient +Proficient _
2016 19.80% 24.60% 29.00% , 24.90% 1.70% 26.60% 55.60%
2017 10.80% 26.50% 31.40% 29.30% 2.10% 31.40% 62.80%
2018 10.30% 24.70% , mm.nonxu 30.60% m.mo.uxo_ 36.50% | 64.90%
Did Not Meet ,_um&m__< Met _>U_u3moz:@ Met ‘Exceeded >Eu8m03_:m
Expectations ! Expectations | Expectations | Expectations mxumoﬁmﬁ_o:m Proficient +Proficient
2016 19.80% 24.00% 29.30% 25.10% 1.80% 26.90% “ 56.20%
2017 10.50% 26.00% 31.40% 30.00% 2.20% 32.20% | 63.60% |
2018 9.90% 24.80% 28.20% | w\_ .30% 5.70% _ 37. ooo} 65. moﬁ
Did Not Meet ._umn_m__< Met _>Un8moznm Met Exceeded >nn8mos_:@
Expectations  Expectations  Expectations mXUmoﬁmﬁ_ozm ‘Expectations _uﬁo*_n_m:ﬁ iuSmo_mﬂ
2016 57.40% 23.40% m 10.60% 8.50% 0% m.moﬁm 19. Seo ”
2017 36.70% 30.60% 18.40% 10.20% | 4.10% _ 14.30% 32.70%
2018 20.80%  4260% | 1060%  12.80% 430%  17.10% 27.70%
Did Not Meet  Partially Met  Approaching Met Exceeded , w>_u_u3mo:m:m
Expectations ~ Expectations Expectations  Expectations  Expectations | Proficient +Proficient
2016 23.40% 26.40% 27.40% 21.90% 1.00% 22.90% 50.30%
2017 12.70% 29.40% " 31.40% 24.50% 2.00% 26.50% , 57.90% _,

2018 13.00% 29.50% 26.40% 27.50% 3.60% 31.10% 57.50%




‘Pana Jr. High 2018 PARCC Scores

Low Low
ELA All White IEP Income Math All White IEP Income
6th 32.60% 33.80% 14.30% 19.00% ,m=_ 11.20% 11.60% 0.00% 5%
7th 38.70% 39.40% 6.30% 32.80% 7th 14.40% 14.70% 0% 10%
8th 41.80% 42.10% 0.00% 31.60% 8th 31.40% 31.30% 0% 22.80%
Jr. High 37.70% 38.50% 7.00% 30.10% Jr. High 18.50% 18.10% 0% 12.50%
Target Target
Score 43.03% 51.21% 19.10% 30.44% Score 38.93% 46.80% 18.78% 26.56%
Divide Divide
score by score by
target 0.876 0.752 0.366 0.989 target 0.475 0.387 0.000 0.471
x100 87.613 75.181 36.649 98.883 x100 47.521 38.675 0.000 47.063
10% 8.76 7.52 3.66 9.89 10% 4.75 3.87 0.00 4.71




_um:m ..__. I.m: m:_u oac_u Oo:.im_._mo: m_.>

m ‘

1 2 3 4
o Did Not Meet |Partially Met  Approaching Met  [Exceeded ~ Approaching
Expectations Expectations Expectations mxnmnﬁm:o:m mxnmnﬂm:o:m _u..o*_n_m:* +Proficient
2016 12.70% 21.00% | 33.00%  30.30% ©3.00% 33.30% 66.30%
T 2017 16 00% C 2430% 2050%  26.40%  380% 30.20%  59.70%
2018 . a 40% 16.80% 30.10% 33.90% 3.80% 37.70% 67.80%
it |4 e P Y e AT VT R AR R e .
- Did Not Meet  Partially Met Approaching Met  Exceeded o Approaching
mxvmnﬁm:o:m Expectations Expectations Expectations mxvmnﬁm:o:m Proficient +Proficient
2016 12.70% 21.00% 3330%  30.20% 280%  33.00% 66.30%
2017  16.40% 24.40% 20.10% 26.50% 3.60% | 30.10%  59.20%
N.Hmwl.- ‘‘‘‘‘ 1550% Mm\&& I |||mm WOO\O  3a50%  400% 38, moc\w 68.00%
o e — — s el 99
" DidNotMeet Partially Met Approaching Met  Exceeded  Approaching
mx_umoﬁm:o:m Expectations mx_umnﬁmzo:m mxﬂmnﬁm:o:m mxvmoﬁm:o:m Proficient +Proficient
2016 63.30% 20.00% 10.00% E 30% 330%  6.60% 16.60%
2017 6320%  23.70% 10.50% oeo 260% 3%  13.10%
2018 wﬂm& 20.90% 7.00% 7. ooo\o 0% 7 oom_‘  14.00%
Low ._.s.no_sm 7 TRISH T T (TR 7 (¥ T S R ) BT
-  DidNotMeet Partially Met Approaching Met  Exceeded "~ Approaching
mxumoﬂmﬁ_o:m mxnmnﬁmro:m mxnmoﬂm:o:m mx_umnﬁmﬁ_o:m mxumnﬂmﬁ_o:m Proficient +v3=n_mzﬁ
2016 16.50% 25.80% 30.80%  24.20% 2 70% 26.90% 57.70%
2017 17.90% 27.70% 32.10%  20.70% 160%  22.30% 54.40%
2018 ‘:mmm\‘o; I.-M|moo\o o mmmaﬁ. M\mwmmx,-|-.- Soo\oﬁ .|mm|&$ 118 50%



_um:m .:. _.__@: Sub o_.o:n Oo_.:_um_._mo: _smﬂ:

G gl g 2 RS 5 = ,.. || :
© DidNotMeet Partially Met Approaching Met Exceeded " Approaching
mxvmnﬁm:o:m mx_umnﬁm:o:m Expectations mxnmnﬁmﬁ_o:m mxﬁmnﬂm:o:m _u_.o_n_o_m_: iuqo,a_n_m:ﬁ
2016 1870%  28.50% 136.70% 15.70% 0.40% 16.10% 52.80%
- 2017 a |m|mm@|o\o 31 @oa\o" 28. m‘oa\o ,_m..\oqxu - imo‘\m_ S 3 70% %
2018 17.90% | 2970% | 3460% 17.50% 1% 1850% | 53.10%
e T S N..!ill.-.. e : -|h|i = I — Y. PO iinifie)
© DidNotMeet Partially Met Approaching Met  Exceeded ~ Approaching
Expectations mxnmnﬁmn_o:w mxumnﬂmzo:m mxvmnﬁm»_o:m mx_umo»m:o:m Proficient +Proficient
2016 17.90%  2900%  37.30% 15.90% 0%  1590% 53.20%
2017 2330% 3090% 29.50% 1640% 0% 1640%  45.90%
2018 1650% 3020%  3450%  17.60%  1.10%  1870%  5320%
o : = o pr—: T BESSTT o
- UaZcﬁ Meet _um&m_:__\.imml.-..\.rvvqomo‘!:m‘ z_mﬁ. " Exceeded o >vu3mnm_|_,._.m-
mx_umnﬁmﬂ_o:m mx_umnﬁm:o:m mxumoﬁmﬁ_o:m Expectations mx_umoﬁm:o:m ?orn_mi +_u_.o._“_n_mi
2006 5000% 3330%  13.30%  330% 0% 330%  16.60%
2017 63.20% 28.90% 5.30% T260% 0% 260%  7.90%
2018 28.10% 3020%  M60% 0% 0% 0% 1160%
._...oE _=no_.=m . : 3 i = T : m _ N
| UE zO.ﬁ z_mmﬁ. ._umq:m__< Met _P_u_u_.omn_.._:m Met .mxo.m.mlmm.m- | .er._.m.mws_:m‘
mxumﬁm:o:m mxwmnﬁm:o:m mxumnﬁm:c:m mxumnﬁmzo:m mx_umnﬁm:o:m Proficient +Proficient
2016 ©2340%  2970%  3570% 11.00%  050%  11.50%  47.20%
2017 2830%  3260%  2830%  10.90% 0% 10.90%  39.20%
2018 2160%  3510% 3080% 1.40% 1.10% 12.50% | 43.30%



E:oo_.a Schoo! m.._miﬂ:

All .S__._._:m. ‘ IEP . Low Income
4th 48.72 48.69 43.00 47.42
sth o 4897 47.13 52.57 53.71
Lincoin 4793 47.90 47.62 46.88

All ‘White IEP ~ Low Income
4th 4719 4101 39.00 45.75
5th 55.89 55.67 53.71 56.66
Lincoln 5159 51.37 46.10 51.24

‘ Pana Jr. High Growth

] ~ Whie  IEP Low Income
6th 4000 4051 35.00 37.02
7th 62.97 62.51 51.63 64.41
8th 57.99. 57.89 50.00 57.77
Jr. High 54.20 54.18 45,62 53.52

Alt . .S.f.#m IEP _uos.. m:oo_.:m ‘
Gth 50.11 50.74 43.14 484
7th 58.35 58.33 55.31 59,42
8th 51.70 50.88  33.83 52.00
Jr. High 53.74 53.79 45.12 53.58



